
Exploded View and Parts List – BRSW1040E – Rev A 

41 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Exploded View and Parts List – BRSW1040E – Rev A 

42 

Ref # Part # Description Qty 

1 2215 Rubber foot 2 

2 37680 Drain cap 1 

3 38578 T-handle knob 2 

4 82014 Bolt, 5/16" -18 x 1/2" 8 

5 82015 Bolt, 5/16" -18 x 3/4" 2 

6 82018 Bolt, 5/16" -18 x 2" 4 

7 82019 Nut, 5/16" -18 serr. flange 10 

8 82021 5/16" USS Flat washer 4 

9 82059 Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" 3 

10 82061 Screw, #10-24 x 28mm 3 

11 82065 Nut, #10-24 nyloc 3 

12 82068 #10 Flat washer 7 

13 82088 Bolt, 5/16" -18 x 3/4" carriage 4 

14 82233 Bolt, 5/16" -18 x 2" carriage 2 

15 82617 Screw, #10-24 X 32mm 1 

16 82616 Screw, #10-24 X 15mm 1 

17 82649 Rivet 4 

18 801035 Screw, M2.5 x 10mm 2 

19 801036 Nut, M2.5 nyloc 2 

20 801037 Screw, #10-24 X 1/2" flat head 1 

21 782397 Decal, battery warning 1 

22 787198 Fitting, QC x 3/4" HB 1 

23 790471 Manual tube, mini 1 

24 800438 Hairpin clip 2 

25 793231 Hose clamp 4 

26 794111 Sprayer cap w/ tether 1 

27 798335 Grommet 1 

28 798457 Gun clip 2 

29 798855 Inlet strainer 1 

30 799870 Decal, sprayer warning 1 

31 799878 Fitting, QC x 5/8" HB 1 

32 799882 Wheel, 10" flat free 2 

33 799883 2-nozzle quick connect holder 1 

34 799884 Spray gun 1 

35 799900 Axle 1 

36 802242 Base 1 

37 802240 Handle receiver tube 2 

38 802241 Leg 1 

39 799925 Battery box 1 

40 799929 Billboard 1 

41 799933 Tank, 13-gallon 1 

42 799935 Suction tube 1 

43 799936 Hose, 3/4" inlet 1 

44 - - - 

45 799939 Nozzle, 25° fan, #40, 1/4" NPT 1 

46 799940 Nozzle, straight stream, #40, 1/4" NPT 1 

47 799947 Hose guide 1 

48 802239 Handle 1 

49 800006 Hose wrap, front 1 

50 800016 Hose wrap, back 1 

51 800037 Wire harness w/ battery monitor 1 

52 800036 Pump power cord 1 

53 BRSW6004 BRAVE Pump w/ Smart Motor 1 

54 800244 Manual tube bracket 1 

55 802257 Decal, BRAVE 1 

56 802258 Decal, BRAVE billboard 1 

57 800617 Drain cap washer 1 

58 799885 Gun hose, 5/8" x 75' PVC 1 

59 800763 Vegetation caution decal 1 

N/A 802259 Soft wash system quick-start guide 1 

N/A 802260 Hang tag 1 



Pump Breakdown - Exploded View 

43 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ref # Part # Description Qty 

1 802274 Motor assembly 1 

2 BRSW6007 Pump cartridge 1 

3 800428 Base plate assembly 1 

4 784449 Quick connect clip, black 1 

5 802255 Decal, pump branding 1 

N/A 787381 Replacement fuse, 15A 1 


